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  Klasyfikacja Generalna  

1 2 Balcerek Waldemar Małgorzata Balcerek Lancer EVO IX 6 3:23.75 3:22.99 3:20.28 3:22.82 3:21.85 16:51.69

2 1 Witucki Jacek Subaru Impreza Type R 6 3:24.31 3:24.63 3:24.60 3:25.44 3:24.70 17:03.68 11.99

3 3 Sękowski Artur Łukasz Szterleja Renault Megane RS 5 3:27.49 3:25.48 3:26.08 3:26.65 3:26.70 17:12.40 20.71

4 4 Żółtowski Aleksander Aschenputtelmorder 5 RWD 3:27.76 3:28.19 3:30.69 3:26.81 3:28.76 17:22.21 30.52

5 7 Brzoskowski Piotr Aschenputtel 5 RWD 3:33.14 3:30.45 3:27.65 3:26.86 3:27.34 17:25.44 33.75

6 8 Sobczak Jacek BMW 318 Sport 4 RWD 3:31.56 3:31.35 3:28.72 3:30.43 3:29.30 17:31.36 39.67

7 5 Klatta Jakub Subaru Impreza 6 3:30.03 3:30.80 3:32.18 3:30.31 3:31.80 17:35.12 43.43

8 11 Janiński Marcin Małgorzta Małek BMW M3 E36 5 RWD 3:36.08 3:33.85 3:31.20 3:32.01 3:34.05 17:47.19 55.50

9 26 Drożdżyński Tomasz BMW M3 E36 5 RWD 3:32.76 3:32.87 3:31.32 3:36.89 3:37.37 17:51.21 59.52

10 10 Kusek Grzegorz BMW M3 E36 5 RWD 3:35.50 3:37.73 3:30.07 3:33.26 3:36.62 17:53.18 1:01.49

11 30 Wiza Karol BMW 318is 4 RWD 3:37.30 3:33.29 3:33.41 3:35.12 3:34.13 17:53.25 1:01.56

12 21 kasprzak Tomasz Albert Weiss BMW E36 5 RWD 3:36.05 3:39.85 3:37.19 3:35.90 3:34.31 18:03.30 1:11.61

13 76 Foltyn Tomasz Tomasz Stachowiak Ford Focus RS 5 3:39.24 3:36.58 3:34.44 3:37.09 3:39.92 18:07.27 1:15.58

14 13 Jurek Jakub Magda Jurek BMW M3 Compact 5 RWD 3:37.94 3:39.89 3:34.82 3:38.16 3:37.05 18:07.86 1:16.17

15 9 Puszkiel Kacper Mitsubishi Lancer 6 3:42.50 3:38.68 3:36.78 3:39.78 3:38.31 18:16.05 1:24.36

16 22 Rybacki Rafał Renaul Clio RS 4 3:35.65 3:40.24 3:34.14 3:48.14 3:38.77 18:16.94 1:25.25

17 14 Noname Przemysław Marcin Skórzyński BMW M3 E36 5 RWD 3:48.31 3:38.78 3:36.31 3:37.40 3:36.48 18:17.28 1:25.59

18 67 Michalak Jakub Przemo Gulczyński BMW E30 318is 4 RWD 3:42.27 3:44.37 3:39.15 3:39.79 3:38.65 18:24.23 1:32.54

19 32 Foltyn Bartosz Doliński Jarosław Ford Focus RS 5 3:45.73 3:42.54 3:42.79 3:36.56 3:37.75 18:25.37 1:33.68

20 52 Wetula Wojciech Renault Megane 4 3:42.65 3:43.07 3:40.27 3:41.13 3:41.09 18:28.21 1:36.52

21 33 Flaczyk Piotr Marek Fridrich Nissan Sunny GTI 4 3:39.67 3:38.86 3:37.76 3:39.12 3:53.52 18:28.93 1:37.24

22 28 Głębicki Dominik Opel Astra 4 3:46.54 3:43.80 3:39.30 3:40.58 3:39.17 18:29.39 1:37.70

23 29 Puchalski Wojtek Ania Malicka BMW E30 318is 4 RWD 3:42.21 3:41.42 3:40.56 3:44.17 3:49.98 18:38.34 1:46.65

24 115 Firlej Sławomir Toyota Corolla 3 3:44.11 3:45.33 3:44.60 3:42.89 3:41.94 18:38.87 1:47.18

25 35 Sudoł Robert Sudoł Estera Honda Civic 4 3:47.64 3:45.24 3:42.37 3:42.15 3:41.99 18:39.39 1:47.70

26 16 Sudoł Jakub Honda S2000 4 RWD 3:43.52 3:44.39 3:47.03 3:44.16 3:43.05 18:42.15 1:50.46

27 51 Płaczek Jr. Tomasz Tomasz Płaczek Sr. Honda Civic Type R 4 3:49.72 3:45.80 3:42.84 3:42.18 3:42.13 18:42.67 1:50.98

28 23 Flis Daniel Ariel Flis Subaru Impreza 6 3:46.70 3:42.98 3:45.64 3:44.15 3:43.71 18:43.18 1:51.49

29 31 Kozicki Tomasz Krzysztof Tokłowicz Honda Civic 3 3:48.47 3:45.11 3:42.57 3:50.68 3:39.06 18:45.89 1:54.20

30 25 Antczak Zbyszek Nikanorow Rfal Subaru Impreza RA 6 3:56.11 3:47.36 3:42.12 3:41.84 3:41.48 18:48.91 1:57.22

31 36 Krystkowiak Maciej Bartosz kleczewski Subary impreza gt 6 3:45.50 3:45.36 3:45.58 3:47.16 3:46.74 18:50.34 1:58.65
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32 34 Kałmuczak Piotr Kamila Kuster-Kałmuczak BMW E30 5 RWD 3:49.50 3:46.34 3:46.56 3:44.86 3:44.59 18:51.85 2:00.16

33 59 Nowicki Michał Opel Astra GSI 4 3:50.19 3:46.49 3:45.86 3:45.51 3:45.02 18:53.07 2:01.38

34 65 Sawicki Łukasz Lech Kaczmarek BMW 318 IS 4 RWD 3:49.18 3:47.58 3:44.80 3:44.66 3:47.14 18:53.36 2:01.67

35 54 Pisz Paweł Jakub Brzeziński Subaru impreza STI 6 3:48.49 3:37.76 3:35.43 4:07.51 3:47.27 18:56.46 2:04.77

36 56 Maciejewski Tomasz Wojciech Maciejewski BMW E30 328 5 3:50.79 3:48.31 3:46.59 3:49.00 3:47.10 19:01.79 2:10.10

37 38 Dzięcielski Bartosz Honda CRX 3 3:45.62 3:46.81 3:52.88 3:47.72 3:48.91 19:01.94 2:10.25

38 88 Maciejwski Adam Marek Radke honda civic 3 3:48.54 3:50.23 3:45.24 3:52.38 3:47.92 19:04.31 2:12.62

39 40 Bartoszak Piotr Subaru Impreza 4 3:51.20 3:50.41 3:49.68 3:48.59 3:50.44 19:10.32 2:18.63

40 47 Wyrębiak Łukasz Tomasz Chmiel Seat Ibiza 4 3:54.92 3:52.04 3:48.65 3:47.83 3:50.67 19:14.11 2:22.42

41 89 Szkudlarek Maciej Mateusz Swierski Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 3:52.58 3:52.33 3:50.37 3:49.61 3:53.54 19:18.43 2:26.74

42 99 Martyniak Marek Kaska Wojtiuk Peugeot 206 XS 3 3:50.52 3:49.89 3:57.17 3:52.84 3:51.95 19:22.37 2:30.68

43 100 Mizerkiewicz Andrzej Honda Civic 3 3:52.41 3:52.62 3:56.40 3:51.67 3:50.44 19:23.54 2:31.85

44 46 Tomaszewski Marek Alfa Romeo 156 5 3:52.68 3:52.99 3:55.94 3:53.20 3:49.64 19:24.45 2:32.76

45 70 Szkudlarek Mariusz Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 3:54.80 3:51.68 3:51.97 3:57.09 3:52.82 19:28.36 2:36.67

46 50 Radke marek Adam Maciejewski honda civic 3 3:53.13 3:55.76 3:51.71 4:00.52 3:51.33 19:32.45 2:40.76

47 45 Jóźwiak Mikołaj Mateusz Mikołajczak Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 3:54.75 3:56.60 3:55.03 3:54.89 3:55.42 19:36.69 2:45.00

48 131 Orzeszyński Maciej BMW E36 318i 4 RWD 3:58.55 3:54.55 3:59.52 3:54.83 3:54.79 19:42.24 2:50.55

49 44 Dąbkiewicz Krzysztof Peugeot 106 XSI 3 4:00.57 3:55.32 3:56.18 3:56.74 3:53.91 19:42.72 2:51.03

50 72 Misiorny Adam Natalia Skorwider Honda Civic 4 4:07.81 3:57.34 3:55.94 3:50.77 3:53.25 19:45.11 2:53.42

51 148 Skrzypek Andrzej Wiśniewski Damian BMW E39 5 3:58.78 3:54.85 4:03.08 3:54.09 3:55.00 19:45.80 2:54.11

52 73 Kolasiński Michał Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 3:57.17 3:57.93 3:55.53 3:57.31 3:58.18 19:46.12 2:54.43

53 105 Rakus Mateusz Honda Civic 3 4:02.34 3:58.33 3:59.68 3:53.75 3:54.31 19:48.41 2:56.72

54 49 Stefankiewicz Krzysztof Mateusz Kalawski Honda Civic 5 3:56.86 3:55.13 4:04.08 4:00.73 3:51.89 19:48.69 2:57.00

55 91 Kny Adam Fiat Cinquecento 2 Cento-Cup A 4:01.83 4:00.09 3:59.74 3:59.70 3:59.78 20:01.14 3:09.45

56 104 Wieczorek Jacek Honda CRX 3 3:53.66 4:27.81 3:58.74 3:54.22 3:53.51 20:07.94 3:16.25

57 79 Grabowski Michał Piotr Baranowski Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 4:01.26 4:04.79 4:01.17 4:02.44 4:00.18 20:09.84 3:18.15

58 75 Nowicki Darek Stanisław Kordylas Kia Picanto 1 4:03.73 4:01.72 3:59.27 4:06.74 3:59.87 20:11.33 3:19.64

59 83 Sobkowiak Jakub Krzysztof Langner BMW E30 4 RWD 4:01.02 4:05.40 4:00.76 4:03.30 4:01.45 20:11.93 3:20.24

60 71 Kalawski Mateusz Stefankiwicz Honda Civic 3 4:09.31 4:02.57 3:58.57 3:56.13 4:06.39 20:12.97 3:21.28

61 80 Żołądkiewicz Marcin Anna Brych Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup N 4:03.54 4:01.57 4:06.62 4:02.52 4:02.16 20:16.41 3:24.72

62 55 Lewandowski Wiktor Robert Lewandowski BMW E30 5 4:07.51 4:05.32 4:02.19 4:01.28 4:01.36 20:17.66 3:25.97

63 106 Żywocki Marek Honda CRX 3 4:14.28 3:58.11 3:58.92 4:09.39 3:57.93 20:18.63 3:26.94

64 150 Płaczek Sr Tomasz 4:12.33 3:59.28 4:03.39 4:04.87 4:00.48 20:20.35 3:28.66

65 121 Hałas Jakub Konstanty Ślesicki BMW 318is 4 RWD 4:02.41 4:01.96 4:10.45 4:06.76 4:03.86 20:25.44 3:33.75
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66 81 Jaros Marcin Kia Ceed 4 4:00.41 3:56.71 3:50.26 4:51.12 3:50.46 20:28.96 3:37.27

67 92 Wojciechowski Tomasz Paweł Milewski Fiat Seicento 2 4:13.19 4:06.28 4:02.89 4:03.78 4:05.25 20:31.39 3:39.70

68 62 Gieremek Kamil Peugeot 206 4 4:13.50 4:05.03 4:04.96 4:02.59 4:05.94 20:32.02 3:40.33

69 84 Zawada Łukasz Joanna Zawada Fiat 126p 1 RWD 4:05.81 4:06.24 4:05.70 4:08.59 4:08.43 20:34.77 3:43.08

70 68 Słupski Michał BMW E30 318is 4 RWD 4:08.01 4:04.21 4:06.33 4:08.36 4:08.11 20:35.02 3:43.33

71 82 Nykowski Maciej Łukasz Karło Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 4:07.25 4:05.33 4:08.17 4:06.92 4:08.02 20:35.69 3:44.00

72 86 Pers Patryk Pyra Fiat Cinquecento 2 4:07.19 4:12.93 4:07.45 4:06.52 4:04.86 20:38.95 3:47.26

73 110 Krężelok Paweł Sławomir Krężelok Honda Civic 3 4:11.48 4:12.13 4:07.78 4:05.41 4:09.29 20:46.09 3:54.40

74 66 Lisowski Radosław Piotr Frąckowiak MG ZR 160 4 4:33.55 4:00.22 4:00.50 4:11.00 4:01.70 20:46.97 3:55.28

75 149 Muszak Marek Muszak Monika BMW 318 IS 4 RWD 4:09.23 4:18.44 4:08.28 4:09.19 4:03.35 20:48.49 3:56.80

76 122 Kuratczyk Jan Piotr Wawrzyniak BMW 320i 4 RWD 4:09.53 4:11.27 4:11.66 4:09.62 4:10.61 20:52.69 4:01.00

77 94 Bogucki Patryk Bogucki Sławomir Fiat 126p 1 RWD 4:16.55 4:12.26 4:10.32 4:09.99 4:10.71 20:59.83 4:08.14

78 143 Baranowski Piotr Michał Grabowski Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 4:10.20 4:19.41 4:11.20 4:09.74 4:09.81 21:00.36 4:08.67

79 98 Chowaniec Grzegorz Mariusz Kalicki BMW E36 Compact 3 RWD 4:22.09 4:17.28 4:10.83 4:06.73 4:11.04 21:07.97 4:16.28

80 96 Kończak Wiesław Peugeot 106 2 4:15.60 4:15.45 4:11.39 4:13.60 4:11.97 21:08.01 4:16.32

81 140 Sobkowiak Michał Marcin Jaskólski Fiat Seicento 2 4:17.84 4:12.34 4:14.68 4:12.98 4:12.79 21:10.63 4:18.94

82 125 Gola Jarosław Magdalena Gola Fiat Seicento 2 4:14.11 4:17.33 4:14.89 4:13.20 4:14.23 21:13.76 4:22.07

83 114 Paetzold Jakub Opel Corsa 3 4:31.16 4:11.65 4:08.74 4:11.94 4:14.83 21:18.32 4:26.63

84 116 Kuster-Kałmuczak Kamila Piotr Kałmuczak Audi A4 6 4:18.84 4:14.81 4:16.71 4:12.20 4:15.78 21:18.34 4:26.65

85 144 Tynecki Krzysztof Fiat Cinquecento 2 4:15.23 4:12.95 4:21.23 4:17.24 4:14.89 21:21.54 4:29.85

86 112 Tokłowicz Jędrzej Fiat Seicento 2 4:24.79 4:19.82 4:17.89 4:15.05 4:18.47 21:36.02 4:44.33

87 93 Kalawski Przemysław Filip Miś Honda Civic 3 4:48.11 4:14.79 4:21.68 4:08.15 4:15.89 21:48.62 4:56.93

88 132 Rybarczyk Patrycja Rafał Bielejewski BMW E36 4 RWD 4:34.67 4:19.85 4:23.02 4:15.87 4:17.03 21:50.44 4:58.75

89 127 Langner Krzysztof VW Polo 3 4:29.51 4:22.15 4:23.13 4:21.02 4:19.84 21:55.65 5:03.96

90 128 Koczur Krzysztof Adrian Pakuła Kia Picanto 1 4:31.40 4:16.25 4:31.63 4:18.99 4:18.02 21:56.29 5:04.60

91 126 Horanin Paweł Łukasz Horanin Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup N 4:28.66 4:24.94 4:23.65 4:23.17 4:28.03 22:08.45 5:16.76

92 130 Gieremek Karol Jaguar XKR 5 4:42.51 4:38.26 4:17.97 4:12.16 4:50.70 22:41.60 5:49.91

93 147 Pakuła Adrian Krzysztof Koczur Kia Picanto 1 5:03.88 4:23.17 4:30.76 4:35.95 4:23.65 22:57.41 6:05.72

94 136 Kostyk Mateusz Boryczka Maciej Fiat Seicento 1 4:50.49 4:41.72 4:41.41 4:39.82 4:38.79 23:32.23 6:40.54

95 141 Hoffmann Marcin Jakub Maćkowiak Fiat Cinquecento 2 4:47.47 4:50.64 4:48.80 4:46.56 4:59.36 24:12.83 7:21.14

96 142 Bobak Agnieszka Łukasz Bilas Fiat Seicento 2 5:02.29 4:53.38 4:49.12 4:52.80 5:03.05 24:40.64 7:48.95

97 90 Ratajczak Jacek Izabela Ratajczak Fiat 126p 1 RWD 4:20.15 4:10.83 4:17.59 4:16.04 8:51.97 25:56.58 9:04.89

98 95 Deckert Adam Joanna Kopaczyk Fiat 126p 1 RWD 5:22.96 5:16.62 5:24.10 5:16.71 5:20.28 26:40.67 9:48.98
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DNS - SS1

18 Figel Maciej Marek Paluch BMW E36 318ti Compact 4 RWD

61 Kubala Dariusz Łukasz Guźniczak Peugeot 307 4 4:21.68 4:14.05 4:12.44 4:12.94

DNF - SS1

69 Gębski Sławek BMW E30 318is 4 RWD

102 Drzewiecki Michał Patryk Wawer Honda CRX 3

107 Rogala Jakub Peugeot 106 3

DNS - SS2

6 Terlikowski Tomasz Borys Barbukow Subaru Impreza GT 6 3:31.06

15 Grzybkowski Michał Subaru Impreza STI 6 3:43.41

17 Preś Mariusz BMW E30 318is 4 RWD 3:42.20

18 Figel Maciej Marek Paluch BMW E36 318ti Compact 4 RWD

19 Zalewski Paweł Małgorzata Zalewska BMW E30 5 RWD 3:55.88

24 Antczak Łukasz Dawid Kozłowski Subaru Impreza RA 6 3:58.58

69 Gębski Sławek BMW E30 318is 4 RWD

102 Drzewiecki Michał Patryk Wawer Honda CRX 3

107 Rogala Jakub Peugeot 106 3

124 Białek Arkadiusz Adrian Antczak BMW 318is 4 RWD 4:33.08

134 Horbaczewski Mirosław Jarosław Rychlik Fiat Seicento 2 12:29.09 4:42.36 8:18.26 4:36.46

DNS - SS3

6 Terlikowski Tomasz Borys Barbukow Subaru Impreza GT 6 3:31.06

15 Grzybkowski Michał Subaru Impreza STI 6 3:43.41

17 Preś Mariusz BMW E30 318is 4 RWD 3:42.20

18 Figel Maciej Marek Paluch BMW E36 318ti Compact 4 RWD

19 Zalewski Paweł Małgorzata Zalewska BMW E30 5 RWD 3:55.88

24 Antczak Łukasz Dawid Kozłowski Subaru Impreza RA 6 3:58.58

27 Rudkiewicz Jędrzej Oczkowski Robert Subaru Impreza 6 3:55.99 4:01.77

69 Gębski Sławek BMW E30 318is 4 RWD

87 Antczak Adrian Arkadiusz Białek BMW 318is 4 RWD 4:14.15 4:20.31
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102 Drzewiecki Michał Patryk Wawer Honda CRX 3

107 Rogala Jakub Peugeot 106 3

124 Białek Arkadiusz Adrian Antczak BMW 318is 4 RWD 4:33.08

DNF - SS3

57 Marcinkiewicz Piotr Joanna Włodarska-Marcinkiewicz BMW E36 5 RWD 4:03.37 4:09.04

DNS - SS4

6 Terlikowski Tomasz Borys Barbukow Subaru Impreza GT 6 3:31.06

15 Grzybkowski Michał Subaru Impreza STI 6 3:43.41

17 Preś Mariusz BMW E30 318is 4 RWD 3:42.20

18 Figel Maciej Marek Paluch BMW E36 318ti Compact 4 RWD

19 Zalewski Paweł Małgorzata Zalewska BMW E30 5 RWD 3:55.88

24 Antczak Łukasz Dawid Kozłowski Subaru Impreza RA 6 3:58.58

27 Rudkiewicz Jędrzej Oczkowski Robert Subaru Impreza 6 3:55.99 4:01.77

57 Marcinkiewicz Piotr Joanna Włodarska-Marcinkiewicz BMW E36 5 RWD 4:03.37 4:09.04

69 Gębski Sławek BMW E30 318is 4 RWD

87 Antczak Adrian Arkadiusz Białek BMW 318is 4 RWD 4:14.15 4:20.31

102 Drzewiecki Michał Patryk Wawer Honda CRX 3

107 Rogala Jakub Peugeot 106 3

123 Kaczmarek Tomasz Dawid Kaczmarek BMW 318 5 4:20.38 4:13.44 4:16.91

124 Białek Arkadiusz Adrian Antczak BMW 318is 4 RWD 4:33.08

DNS - SS5

6 Terlikowski Tomasz Borys Barbukow Subaru Impreza GT 6 3:31.06

15 Grzybkowski Michał Subaru Impreza STI 6 3:43.41

17 Preś Mariusz BMW E30 318is 4 RWD 3:42.20

18 Figel Maciej Marek Paluch BMW E36 318ti Compact 4 RWD

19 Zalewski Paweł Małgorzata Zalewska BMW E30 5 RWD 3:55.88

24 Antczak Łukasz Dawid Kozłowski Subaru Impreza RA 6 3:58.58

27 Rudkiewicz Jędrzej Oczkowski Robert Subaru Impreza 6 3:55.99 4:01.77

57 Marcinkiewicz Piotr Joanna Włodarska-Marcinkiewicz BMW E36 5 RWD 4:03.37 4:09.04

69 Gębski Sławek BMW E30 318is 4 RWD
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87 Antczak Adrian Arkadiusz Białek BMW 318is 4 RWD 4:14.15 4:20.31

97 Kęsicki Tytus Piotr Gurzyński Honda CRX 3 4:23.91 4:18.43 4:19.52 4:32.34

102 Drzewiecki Michał Patryk Wawer Honda CRX 3

107 Rogala Jakub Peugeot 106 3

119 Erber Adrian Patryk Kaniewski Ford Fiesta 2 5:14.21 5:07.70 5:07.96 5:08.08

123 Kaczmarek Tomasz Dawid Kaczmarek BMW 318 5 4:20.38 4:13.44 4:16.91

124 Białek Arkadiusz Adrian Antczak BMW 318is 4 RWD 4:33.08

DNF - SS5

48 Prusaczyk Rafał BMW E30 318is 4 RWD 3:52.28 3:46.35 3:46.82 3:48.73

  Klasa 1  

1 75 Nowicki Darek Stanisław Kordylas Kia Picanto 1 4:03.73 4:01.72 3:59.27 4:06.74 3:59.87 20:11.33

2 84 Zawada Łukasz Joanna Zawada Fiat 126p 1 RWD 4:05.81 4:06.24 4:05.70 4:08.59 4:08.43 20:34.77 23.44

3 94 Bogucki Patryk Bogucki Sławomir Fiat 126p 1 RWD 4:16.55 4:12.26 4:10.32 4:09.99 4:10.71 20:59.83 48.50

4 128 Koczur Krzysztof Adrian Pakuła Kia Picanto 1 4:31.40 4:16.25 4:31.63 4:18.99 4:18.02 21:56.29 1:44.96

5 147 Pakuła Adrian Krzysztof Koczur Kia Picanto 1 5:03.88 4:23.17 4:30.76 4:35.95 4:23.65 22:57.41 2:46.08

6 136 Kostyk Mateusz Boryczka Maciej Fiat Seicento 1 4:50.49 4:41.72 4:41.41 4:39.82 4:38.79 23:32.23 3:20.90

7 90 Ratajczak Jacek Izabela Ratajczak Fiat 126p 1 RWD 4:20.15 4:10.83 4:17.59 4:16.04 8:51.97 25:56.58 5:45.25

8 95 Deckert Adam Joanna Kopaczyk Fiat 126p 1 RWD 5:22.96 5:16.62 5:24.10 5:16.71 5:20.28 26:40.67 6:29.34

  Klasa 2  

1 89 Szkudlarek Maciej Mateusz Swierski Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 3:52.58 3:52.33 3:50.37 3:49.61 3:53.54 19:18.43

2 70 Szkudlarek Mariusz Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 3:54.80 3:51.68 3:51.97 3:57.09 3:52.82 19:28.36 9.93

3 45 Jóźwiak Mikołaj Mateusz Mikołajczak Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 3:54.75 3:56.60 3:55.03 3:54.89 3:55.42 19:36.69 18.26

4 73 Kolasiński Michał Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 3:57.17 3:57.93 3:55.53 3:57.31 3:58.18 19:46.12 27.69

5 91 Kny Adam Fiat Cinquecento 2 Cento-Cup A 4:01.83 4:00.09 3:59.74 3:59.70 3:59.78 20:01.14 42.71

6 79 Grabowski Michał Piotr Baranowski Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 4:01.26 4:04.79 4:01.17 4:02.44 4:00.18 20:09.84 51.41

7 80 Żołądkiewicz Marcin Anna Brych Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup N 4:03.54 4:01.57 4:06.62 4:02.52 4:02.16 20:16.41 57.98
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8 92 Wojciechowski Tomasz Paweł Milewski Fiat Seicento 2 4:13.19 4:06.28 4:02.89 4:03.78 4:05.25 20:31.39 1:12.96

9 82 Nykowski Maciej Łukasz Karło Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 4:07.25 4:05.33 4:08.17 4:06.92 4:08.02 20:35.69 1:17.26

10 86 Pers Patryk Pyra Fiat Cinquecento 2 4:07.19 4:12.93 4:07.45 4:06.52 4:04.86 20:38.95 1:20.52

11 143 Baranowski Piotr Michał Grabowski Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 4:10.20 4:19.41 4:11.20 4:09.74 4:09.81 21:00.36 1:41.93

12 96 Kończak Wiesław Peugeot 106 2 4:15.60 4:15.45 4:11.39 4:13.60 4:11.97 21:08.01 1:49.58

13 140 Sobkowiak Michał Marcin Jaskólski Fiat Seicento 2 4:17.84 4:12.34 4:14.68 4:12.98 4:12.79 21:10.63 1:52.20

14 125 Gola Jarosław Magdalena Gola Fiat Seicento 2 4:14.11 4:17.33 4:14.89 4:13.20 4:14.23 21:13.76 1:55.33

15 144 Tynecki Krzysztof Fiat Cinquecento 2 4:15.23 4:12.95 4:21.23 4:17.24 4:14.89 21:21.54 2:03.11

16 112 Tokłowicz Jędrzej Fiat Seicento 2 4:24.79 4:19.82 4:17.89 4:15.05 4:18.47 21:36.02 2:17.59

17 126 Horanin Paweł Łukasz Horanin Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup N 4:28.66 4:24.94 4:23.65 4:23.17 4:28.03 22:08.45 2:50.02

18 141 Hoffmann Marcin Jakub Maćkowiak Fiat Cinquecento 2 4:47.47 4:50.64 4:48.80 4:46.56 4:59.36 24:12.83 4:54.40

19 142 Bobak Agnieszka Łukasz Bilas Fiat Seicento 2 5:02.29 4:53.38 4:49.12 4:52.80 5:03.05 24:40.64 5:22.21

DNS - SS2

134 Horbaczewski Mirosław Jarosław Rychlik Fiat Seicento 2 12:29.09 4:42.36 8:18.26 4:36.46

DNS - SS5

119 Erber Adrian Patryk Kaniewski Ford Fiesta 2 5:14.21 5:07.70 5:07.96 5:08.08

  Klasa 3  

1 115 Firlej Sławomir Toyota Corolla 3 3:44.11 3:45.33 3:44.60 3:42.89 3:41.94 18:38.87

2 31 Kozicki Tomasz Krzysztof Tokłowicz Honda Civic 3 3:48.47 3:45.11 3:42.57 3:50.68 3:39.06 18:45.89 7.02

3 38 Dzięcielski Bartosz Honda CRX 3 3:45.62 3:46.81 3:52.88 3:47.72 3:48.91 19:01.94 23.07

4 88 Maciejwski Adam Marek Radke honda civic 3 3:48.54 3:50.23 3:45.24 3:52.38 3:47.92 19:04.31 25.44

5 99 Martyniak Marek Kaska Wojtiuk Peugeot 206 XS 3 3:50.52 3:49.89 3:57.17 3:52.84 3:51.95 19:22.37 43.50

6 100 Mizerkiewicz Andrzej Honda Civic 3 3:52.41 3:52.62 3:56.40 3:51.67 3:50.44 19:23.54 44.67

7 50 Radke marek Adam Maciejewski honda civic 3 3:53.13 3:55.76 3:51.71 4:00.52 3:51.33 19:32.45 53.58

8 44 Dąbkiewicz Krzysztof Peugeot 106 XSI 3 4:00.57 3:55.32 3:56.18 3:56.74 3:53.91 19:42.72 1:03.85

9 105 Rakus Mateusz Honda Civic 3 4:02.34 3:58.33 3:59.68 3:53.75 3:54.31 19:48.41 1:09.54

10 104 Wieczorek Jacek Honda CRX 3 3:53.66 4:27.81 3:58.74 3:54.22 3:53.51 20:07.94 1:29.07

11 71 Kalawski Mateusz Stefankiwicz Honda Civic 3 4:09.31 4:02.57 3:58.57 3:56.13 4:06.39 20:12.97 1:34.10
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12 106 Żywocki Marek Honda CRX 3 4:14.28 3:58.11 3:58.92 4:09.39 3:57.93 20:18.63 1:39.76

13 110 Krężelok Paweł Sławomir Krężelok Honda Civic 3 4:11.48 4:12.13 4:07.78 4:05.41 4:09.29 20:46.09 2:07.22

14 98 Chowaniec Grzegorz Mariusz Kalicki BMW E36 Compact 3 RWD 4:22.09 4:17.28 4:10.83 4:06.73 4:11.04 21:07.97 2:29.10

15 114 Paetzold Jakub Opel Corsa 3 4:31.16 4:11.65 4:08.74 4:11.94 4:14.83 21:18.32 2:39.45

16 93 Kalawski Przemysław Filip Miś Honda Civic 3 4:48.11 4:14.79 4:21.68 4:08.15 4:15.89 21:48.62 3:09.75

17 127 Langner Krzysztof VW Polo 3 4:29.51 4:22.15 4:23.13 4:21.02 4:19.84 21:55.65 3:16.78

DNF - SS1

102 Drzewiecki Michał Patryk Wawer Honda CRX 3

107 Rogala Jakub Peugeot 106 3

DNS - SS2

102 Drzewiecki Michał Patryk Wawer Honda CRX 3

107 Rogala Jakub Peugeot 106 3

DNS - SS3

102 Drzewiecki Michał Patryk Wawer Honda CRX 3

107 Rogala Jakub Peugeot 106 3

DNS - SS4

102 Drzewiecki Michał Patryk Wawer Honda CRX 3

107 Rogala Jakub Peugeot 106 3

DNS - SS5

97 Kęsicki Tytus Piotr Gurzyński Honda CRX 3 4:23.91 4:18.43 4:19.52 4:32.34

102 Drzewiecki Michał Patryk Wawer Honda CRX 3

107 Rogala Jakub Peugeot 106 3

  Klasa 4  

1 8 Sobczak Jacek BMW 318 Sport 4 RWD 3:31.56 3:31.35 3:28.72 3:30.43 3:29.30 17:31.36
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Miejsce Nr Nazwisko i imię Pilot Samochód Klasa Kl. Dod SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 Czas Różnica

2 30 Wiza Karol BMW 318is 4 RWD 3:37.30 3:33.29 3:33.41 3:35.12 3:34.13 17:53.25 21.89

3 22 Rybacki Rafał Renaul Clio RS 4 3:35.65 3:40.24 3:34.14 3:48.14 3:38.77 18:16.94 45.58

4 67 Michalak Jakub Przemo Gulczyński BMW E30 318is 4 RWD 3:42.27 3:44.37 3:39.15 3:39.79 3:38.65 18:24.23 52.87

5 52 Wetula Wojciech Renault Megane 4 3:42.65 3:43.07 3:40.27 3:41.13 3:41.09 18:28.21 56.85

6 33 Flaczyk Piotr Marek Fridrich Nissan Sunny GTI 4 3:39.67 3:38.86 3:37.76 3:39.12 3:53.52 18:28.93 57.57

7 28 Głębicki Dominik Opel Astra 4 3:46.54 3:43.80 3:39.30 3:40.58 3:39.17 18:29.39 58.03

8 29 Puchalski Wojtek Ania Malicka BMW E30 318is 4 RWD 3:42.21 3:41.42 3:40.56 3:44.17 3:49.98 18:38.34 1:06.98

9 35 Sudoł Robert Sudoł Estera Honda Civic 4 3:47.64 3:45.24 3:42.37 3:42.15 3:41.99 18:39.39 1:08.03

10 16 Sudoł Jakub Honda S2000 4 RWD 3:43.52 3:44.39 3:47.03 3:44.16 3:43.05 18:42.15 1:10.79

11 51 Płaczek Jr. Tomasz Tomasz Płaczek Sr. Honda Civic Type R 4 3:49.72 3:45.80 3:42.84 3:42.18 3:42.13 18:42.67 1:11.31

12 59 Nowicki Michał Opel Astra GSI 4 3:50.19 3:46.49 3:45.86 3:45.51 3:45.02 18:53.07 1:21.71

13 65 Sawicki Łukasz Lech Kaczmarek BMW 318 IS 4 RWD 3:49.18 3:47.58 3:44.80 3:44.66 3:47.14 18:53.36 1:22.00

14 40 Bartoszak Piotr Subaru Impreza 4 3:51.20 3:50.41 3:49.68 3:48.59 3:50.44 19:10.32 1:38.96

15 47 Wyrębiak Łukasz Tomasz Chmiel Seat Ibiza 4 3:54.92 3:52.04 3:48.65 3:47.83 3:50.67 19:14.11 1:42.75

16 131 Orzeszyński Maciej BMW E36 318i 4 RWD 3:58.55 3:54.55 3:59.52 3:54.83 3:54.79 19:42.24 2:10.88

17 72 Misiorny Adam Natalia Skorwider Honda Civic 4 4:07.81 3:57.34 3:55.94 3:50.77 3:53.25 19:45.11 2:13.75

18 83 Sobkowiak Jakub Krzysztof Langner BMW E30 4 RWD 4:01.02 4:05.40 4:00.76 4:03.30 4:01.45 20:11.93 2:40.57

19 121 Hałas Jakub Konstanty Ślesicki BMW 318is 4 RWD 4:02.41 4:01.96 4:10.45 4:06.76 4:03.86 20:25.44 2:54.08

20 81 Jaros Marcin Kia Ceed 4 4:00.41 3:56.71 3:50.26 4:51.12 3:50.46 20:28.96 2:57.60

21 62 Gieremek Kamil Peugeot 206 4 4:13.50 4:05.03 4:04.96 4:02.59 4:05.94 20:32.02 3:00.66

22 68 Słupski Michał BMW E30 318is 4 RWD 4:08.01 4:04.21 4:06.33 4:08.36 4:08.11 20:35.02 3:03.66

23 66 Lisowski Radosław Piotr Frąckowiak MG ZR 160 4 4:33.55 4:00.22 4:00.50 4:11.00 4:01.70 20:46.97 3:15.61

24 149 Muszak Marek Muszak Monika BMW 318 IS 4 RWD 4:09.23 4:18.44 4:08.28 4:09.19 4:03.35 20:48.49 3:17.13

25 122 Kuratczyk Jan Piotr Wawrzyniak BMW 320i 4 RWD 4:09.53 4:11.27 4:11.66 4:09.62 4:10.61 20:52.69 3:21.33

26 132 Rybarczyk Patrycja Rafał Bielejewski BMW E36 4 RWD 4:34.67 4:19.85 4:23.02 4:15.87 4:17.03 21:50.44 4:19.08

DNS - SS1

18 Figel Maciej Marek Paluch BMW E36 318ti Compact 4 RWD

61 Kubala Dariusz Łukasz Guźniczak Peugeot 307 4 4:21.68 4:14.05 4:12.44 4:12.94

DNF - SS1

69 Gębski Sławek BMW E30 318is 4 RWD
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DNS - SS2

17 Preś Mariusz BMW E30 318is 4 RWD 3:42.20

18 Figel Maciej Marek Paluch BMW E36 318ti Compact 4 RWD

69 Gębski Sławek BMW E30 318is 4 RWD

124 Białek Arkadiusz Adrian Antczak BMW 318is 4 RWD 4:33.08

DNS - SS3

17 Preś Mariusz BMW E30 318is 4 RWD 3:42.20

18 Figel Maciej Marek Paluch BMW E36 318ti Compact 4 RWD

69 Gębski Sławek BMW E30 318is 4 RWD

87 Antczak Adrian Arkadiusz Białek BMW 318is 4 RWD 4:14.15 4:20.31

124 Białek Arkadiusz Adrian Antczak BMW 318is 4 RWD 4:33.08

DNS - SS4

17 Preś Mariusz BMW E30 318is 4 RWD 3:42.20

18 Figel Maciej Marek Paluch BMW E36 318ti Compact 4 RWD

69 Gębski Sławek BMW E30 318is 4 RWD

87 Antczak Adrian Arkadiusz Białek BMW 318is 4 RWD 4:14.15 4:20.31

124 Białek Arkadiusz Adrian Antczak BMW 318is 4 RWD 4:33.08

DNS - SS5

17 Preś Mariusz BMW E30 318is 4 RWD 3:42.20

18 Figel Maciej Marek Paluch BMW E36 318ti Compact 4 RWD

69 Gębski Sławek BMW E30 318is 4 RWD

87 Antczak Adrian Arkadiusz Białek BMW 318is 4 RWD 4:14.15 4:20.31

124 Białek Arkadiusz Adrian Antczak BMW 318is 4 RWD 4:33.08

DNF - SS5

48 Prusaczyk Rafał BMW E30 318is 4 RWD 3:52.28 3:46.35 3:46.82 3:48.73
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Miejsce Nr Nazwisko i imię Pilot Samochód Klasa Kl. Dod SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 Czas Różnica

  Klasa 5  

1 3 Sękowski Artur Łukasz Szterleja Renault Megane RS 5 3:27.49 3:25.48 3:26.08 3:26.65 3:26.70 17:12.40

2 4 Żółtowski Aleksander Aschenputtelmorder 5 RWD 3:27.76 3:28.19 3:30.69 3:26.81 3:28.76 17:22.21 9.81

3 7 Brzoskowski Piotr Aschenputtel 5 RWD 3:33.14 3:30.45 3:27.65 3:26.86 3:27.34 17:25.44 13.04

4 11 Janiński Marcin Małgorzta Małek BMW M3 E36 5 RWD 3:36.08 3:33.85 3:31.20 3:32.01 3:34.05 17:47.19 34.79

5 26 Drożdżyński Tomasz BMW M3 E36 5 RWD 3:32.76 3:32.87 3:31.32 3:36.89 3:37.37 17:51.21 38.81

6 10 Kusek Grzegorz BMW M3 E36 5 RWD 3:35.50 3:37.73 3:30.07 3:33.26 3:36.62 17:53.18 40.78

7 21 kasprzak Tomasz Albert Weiss BMW E36 5 RWD 3:36.05 3:39.85 3:37.19 3:35.90 3:34.31 18:03.30 50.90

8 76 Foltyn Tomasz Tomasz Stachowiak Ford Focus RS 5 3:39.24 3:36.58 3:34.44 3:37.09 3:39.92 18:07.27 54.87

9 13 Jurek Jakub Magda Jurek BMW M3 Compact 5 RWD 3:37.94 3:39.89 3:34.82 3:38.16 3:37.05 18:07.86 55.46

10 14 Noname Przemysław Marcin Skórzyński BMW M3 E36 5 RWD 3:48.31 3:38.78 3:36.31 3:37.40 3:36.48 18:17.28 1:04.88

11 32 Foltyn Bartosz Doliński Jarosław Ford Focus RS 5 3:45.73 3:42.54 3:42.79 3:36.56 3:37.75 18:25.37 1:12.97

12 34 Kałmuczak Piotr Kamila Kuster-Kałmuczak BMW E30 5 RWD 3:49.50 3:46.34 3:46.56 3:44.86 3:44.59 18:51.85 1:39.45

13 56 Maciejewski Tomasz Wojciech Maciejewski BMW E30 328 5 3:50.79 3:48.31 3:46.59 3:49.00 3:47.10 19:01.79 1:49.39

14 46 Tomaszewski Marek Alfa Romeo 156 5 3:52.68 3:52.99 3:55.94 3:53.20 3:49.64 19:24.45 2:12.05

15 148 Skrzypek Andrzej Wiśniewski Damian BMW E39 5 3:58.78 3:54.85 4:03.08 3:54.09 3:55.00 19:45.80 2:33.40

16 49 Stefankiewicz Krzysztof Mateusz Kalawski Honda Civic 5 3:56.86 3:55.13 4:04.08 4:00.73 3:51.89 19:48.69 2:36.29

17 55 Lewandowski Wiktor Robert Lewandowski BMW E30 5 4:07.51 4:05.32 4:02.19 4:01.28 4:01.36 20:17.66 3:05.26

18 130 Gieremek Karol Jaguar XKR 5 4:42.51 4:38.26 4:17.97 4:12.16 4:50.70 22:41.60 5:29.20

DNS - SS2

19 Zalewski Paweł Małgorzata Zalewska BMW E30 5 RWD 3:55.88

DNS - SS3

19 Zalewski Paweł Małgorzata Zalewska BMW E30 5 RWD 3:55.88

DNF - SS3

57 Marcinkiewicz Piotr Joanna Włodarska-Marcinkiewicz BMW E36 5 RWD 4:03.37 4:09.04

DNS - SS4

19 Zalewski Paweł Małgorzata Zalewska BMW E30 5 RWD 3:55.88
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Miejsce Nr Nazwisko i imię Pilot Samochód Klasa Kl. Dod SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 Czas Różnica

57 Marcinkiewicz Piotr Joanna Włodarska-Marcinkiewicz BMW E36 5 RWD 4:03.37 4:09.04

123 Kaczmarek Tomasz Dawid Kaczmarek BMW 318 5 4:20.38 4:13.44 4:16.91

DNS - SS5

19 Zalewski Paweł Małgorzata Zalewska BMW E30 5 RWD 3:55.88

57 Marcinkiewicz Piotr Joanna Włodarska-Marcinkiewicz BMW E36 5 RWD 4:03.37 4:09.04

123 Kaczmarek Tomasz Dawid Kaczmarek BMW 318 5 4:20.38 4:13.44 4:16.91

  Klasa 6  

1 2 Balcerek Waldemar Małgorzata Balcerek Lancer EVO IX 6 3:23.75 3:22.99 3:20.28 3:22.82 3:21.85 16:51.69

2 1 Witucki Jacek Subaru Impreza Type R 6 3:24.31 3:24.63 3:24.60 3:25.44 3:24.70 17:03.68 11.99

3 5 Klatta Jakub Subaru Impreza 6 3:30.03 3:30.80 3:32.18 3:30.31 3:31.80 17:35.12 43.43

4 9 Puszkiel Kacper Mitsubishi Lancer 6 3:42.50 3:38.68 3:36.78 3:39.78 3:38.31 18:16.05 1:24.36

5 23 Flis Daniel Ariel Flis Subaru Impreza 6 3:46.70 3:42.98 3:45.64 3:44.15 3:43.71 18:43.18 1:51.49

6 25 Antczak Zbyszek Nikanorow Rfal Subaru Impreza RA 6 3:56.11 3:47.36 3:42.12 3:41.84 3:41.48 18:48.91 1:57.22

7 36 Krystkowiak Maciej Bartosz kleczewski Subary impreza gt 6 3:45.50 3:45.36 3:45.58 3:47.16 3:46.74 18:50.34 1:58.65

8 54 Pisz Paweł Jakub Brzeziński Subaru impreza STI 6 3:48.49 3:37.76 3:35.43 4:07.51 3:47.27 18:56.46 2:04.77

9 116 Kuster-Kałmuczak Kamila Piotr Kałmuczak Audi A4 6 4:18.84 4:14.81 4:16.71 4:12.20 4:15.78 21:18.34 4:26.65

DNS - SS2

6 Terlikowski Tomasz Borys Barbukow Subaru Impreza GT 6 3:31.06

15 Grzybkowski Michał Subaru Impreza STI 6 3:43.41

24 Antczak Łukasz Dawid Kozłowski Subaru Impreza RA 6 3:58.58

DNS - SS3

6 Terlikowski Tomasz Borys Barbukow Subaru Impreza GT 6 3:31.06

15 Grzybkowski Michał Subaru Impreza STI 6 3:43.41

24 Antczak Łukasz Dawid Kozłowski Subaru Impreza RA 6 3:58.58

27 Rudkiewicz Jędrzej Oczkowski Robert Subaru Impreza 6 3:55.99 4:01.77
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DNS - SS4

6 Terlikowski Tomasz Borys Barbukow Subaru Impreza GT 6 3:31.06

15 Grzybkowski Michał Subaru Impreza STI 6 3:43.41

24 Antczak Łukasz Dawid Kozłowski Subaru Impreza RA 6 3:58.58

27 Rudkiewicz Jędrzej Oczkowski Robert Subaru Impreza 6 3:55.99 4:01.77

DNS - SS5

6 Terlikowski Tomasz Borys Barbukow Subaru Impreza GT 6 3:31.06

15 Grzybkowski Michał Subaru Impreza STI 6 3:43.41

24 Antczak Łukasz Dawid Kozłowski Subaru Impreza RA 6 3:58.58

27 Rudkiewicz Jędrzej Oczkowski Robert Subaru Impreza 6 3:55.99 4:01.77

  Cento-Cup A  

1 89 Szkudlarek Maciej Mateusz Swierski Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 3:52.58 3:52.33 3:50.37 3:49.61 3:53.54 19:18.43

2 70 Szkudlarek Mariusz Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 3:54.80 3:51.68 3:51.97 3:57.09 3:52.82 19:28.36 9.93

3 45 Jóźwiak Mikołaj Mateusz Mikołajczak Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 3:54.75 3:56.60 3:55.03 3:54.89 3:55.42 19:36.69 18.26

4 73 Kolasiński Michał Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 3:57.17 3:57.93 3:55.53 3:57.31 3:58.18 19:46.12 27.69

5 91 Kny Adam Fiat Cinquecento 2 Cento-Cup A 4:01.83 4:00.09 3:59.74 3:59.70 3:59.78 20:01.14 42.71

6 79 Grabowski Michał Piotr Baranowski Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 4:01.26 4:04.79 4:01.17 4:02.44 4:00.18 20:09.84 51.41

7 82 Nykowski Maciej Łukasz Karło Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 4:07.25 4:05.33 4:08.17 4:06.92 4:08.02 20:35.69 1:17.26

8 143 Baranowski Piotr Michał Grabowski Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 4:10.20 4:19.41 4:11.20 4:09.74 4:09.81 21:00.36 1:41.93

  Cento-Cup N  

1 80 Żołądkiewicz Marcin Anna Brych Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup N 4:03.54 4:01.57 4:06.62 4:02.52 4:02.16 20:16.41

2 126 Horanin Paweł Łukasz Horanin Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup N 4:28.66 4:24.94 4:23.65 4:23.17 4:28.03 22:08.45 1:52.04
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  Klasyfikacja RWD  

1 4 Żółtowski Aleksander Aschenputtelmorder 5 RWD 3:27.76 3:28.19 3:30.69 3:26.81 3:28.76 17:22.21

2 7 Brzoskowski Piotr Aschenputtel 5 RWD 3:33.14 3:30.45 3:27.65 3:26.86 3:27.34 17:25.44 3.23

3 8 Sobczak Jacek BMW 318 Sport 4 RWD 3:31.56 3:31.35 3:28.72 3:30.43 3:29.30 17:31.36 9.15

4 11 Janiński Marcin Małgorzta Małek BMW M3 E36 5 RWD 3:36.08 3:33.85 3:31.20 3:32.01 3:34.05 17:47.19 24.98

5 26 Drożdżyński Tomasz BMW M3 E36 5 RWD 3:32.76 3:32.87 3:31.32 3:36.89 3:37.37 17:51.21 29.00

6 10 Kusek Grzegorz BMW M3 E36 5 RWD 3:35.50 3:37.73 3:30.07 3:33.26 3:36.62 17:53.18 30.97

7 30 Wiza Karol BMW 318is 4 RWD 3:37.30 3:33.29 3:33.41 3:35.12 3:34.13 17:53.25 31.04

8 21 kasprzak Tomasz Albert Weiss BMW E36 5 RWD 3:36.05 3:39.85 3:37.19 3:35.90 3:34.31 18:03.30 41.09

9 13 Jurek Jakub Magda Jurek BMW M3 Compact 5 RWD 3:37.94 3:39.89 3:34.82 3:38.16 3:37.05 18:07.86 45.65

10 14 Noname Przemysław Marcin Skórzyński BMW M3 E36 5 RWD 3:48.31 3:38.78 3:36.31 3:37.40 3:36.48 18:17.28 55.07

11 67 Michalak Jakub Przemo Gulczyński BMW E30 318is 4 RWD 3:42.27 3:44.37 3:39.15 3:39.79 3:38.65 18:24.23 1:02.02

12 29 Puchalski Wojtek Ania Malicka BMW E30 318is 4 RWD 3:42.21 3:41.42 3:40.56 3:44.17 3:49.98 18:38.34 1:16.13

13 16 Sudoł Jakub Honda S2000 4 RWD 3:43.52 3:44.39 3:47.03 3:44.16 3:43.05 18:42.15 1:19.94

14 34 Kałmuczak Piotr Kamila Kuster-Kałmuczak BMW E30 5 RWD 3:49.50 3:46.34 3:46.56 3:44.86 3:44.59 18:51.85 1:29.64

15 65 Sawicki Łukasz Lech Kaczmarek BMW 318 IS 4 RWD 3:49.18 3:47.58 3:44.80 3:44.66 3:47.14 18:53.36 1:31.15

16 131 Orzeszyński Maciej BMW E36 318i 4 RWD 3:58.55 3:54.55 3:59.52 3:54.83 3:54.79 19:42.24 2:20.03

17 83 Sobkowiak Jakub Krzysztof Langner BMW E30 4 RWD 4:01.02 4:05.40 4:00.76 4:03.30 4:01.45 20:11.93 2:49.72

18 121 Hałas Jakub Konstanty Ślesicki BMW 318is 4 RWD 4:02.41 4:01.96 4:10.45 4:06.76 4:03.86 20:25.44 3:03.23

19 84 Zawada Łukasz Joanna Zawada Fiat 126p 1 RWD 4:05.81 4:06.24 4:05.70 4:08.59 4:08.43 20:34.77 3:12.56

20 68 Słupski Michał BMW E30 318is 4 RWD 4:08.01 4:04.21 4:06.33 4:08.36 4:08.11 20:35.02 3:12.81

21 149 Muszak Marek Muszak Monika BMW 318 IS 4 RWD 4:09.23 4:18.44 4:08.28 4:09.19 4:03.35 20:48.49 3:26.28

22 122 Kuratczyk Jan Piotr Wawrzyniak BMW 320i 4 RWD 4:09.53 4:11.27 4:11.66 4:09.62 4:10.61 20:52.69 3:30.48

23 94 Bogucki Patryk Bogucki Sławomir Fiat 126p 1 RWD 4:16.55 4:12.26 4:10.32 4:09.99 4:10.71 20:59.83 3:37.62

24 98 Chowaniec Grzegorz Mariusz Kalicki BMW E36 Compact 3 RWD 4:22.09 4:17.28 4:10.83 4:06.73 4:11.04 21:07.97 3:45.76

25 132 Rybarczyk Patrycja Rafał Bielejewski BMW E36 4 RWD 4:34.67 4:19.85 4:23.02 4:15.87 4:17.03 21:50.44 4:28.23

26 90 Ratajczak Jacek Izabela Ratajczak Fiat 126p 1 RWD 4:20.15 4:10.83 4:17.59 4:16.04 8:51.97 25:56.58 8:34.37

27 95 Deckert Adam Joanna Kopaczyk Fiat 126p 1 RWD 5:22.96 5:16.62 5:24.10 5:16.71 5:20.28 26:40.67 9:18.46

DNS - SS1

18 Figel Maciej Marek Paluch BMW E36 318ti Compact 4 RWD
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Miejsce Nr Nazwisko i imię Pilot Samochód Klasa Kl. Dod SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 Czas Różnica

DNF - SS1

69 Gębski Sławek BMW E30 318is 4 RWD

DNS - SS2

17 Preś Mariusz BMW E30 318is 4 RWD 3:42.20

18 Figel Maciej Marek Paluch BMW E36 318ti Compact 4 RWD

19 Zalewski Paweł Małgorzata Zalewska BMW E30 5 RWD 3:55.88

69 Gębski Sławek BMW E30 318is 4 RWD

124 Białek Arkadiusz Adrian Antczak BMW 318is 4 RWD 4:33.08

DNS - SS3

17 Preś Mariusz BMW E30 318is 4 RWD 3:42.20

18 Figel Maciej Marek Paluch BMW E36 318ti Compact 4 RWD

19 Zalewski Paweł Małgorzata Zalewska BMW E30 5 RWD 3:55.88

69 Gębski Sławek BMW E30 318is 4 RWD

87 Antczak Adrian Arkadiusz Białek BMW 318is 4 RWD 4:14.15 4:20.31

124 Białek Arkadiusz Adrian Antczak BMW 318is 4 RWD 4:33.08

DNF - SS3

57 Marcinkiewicz Piotr Joanna Włodarska-Marcinkiewicz BMW E36 5 RWD 4:03.37 4:09.04

DNS - SS4

17 Preś Mariusz BMW E30 318is 4 RWD 3:42.20

18 Figel Maciej Marek Paluch BMW E36 318ti Compact 4 RWD

19 Zalewski Paweł Małgorzata Zalewska BMW E30 5 RWD 3:55.88

57 Marcinkiewicz Piotr Joanna Włodarska-Marcinkiewicz BMW E36 5 RWD 4:03.37 4:09.04

69 Gębski Sławek BMW E30 318is 4 RWD

87 Antczak Adrian Arkadiusz Białek BMW 318is 4 RWD 4:14.15 4:20.31

124 Białek Arkadiusz Adrian Antczak BMW 318is 4 RWD 4:33.08

DNS - SS5

17 Preś Mariusz BMW E30 318is 4 RWD 3:42.20
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Miejsce Nr Nazwisko i imię Pilot Samochód Klasa Kl. Dod SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 Czas Różnica

18 Figel Maciej Marek Paluch BMW E36 318ti Compact 4 RWD

19 Zalewski Paweł Małgorzata Zalewska BMW E30 5 RWD 3:55.88

57 Marcinkiewicz Piotr Joanna Włodarska-Marcinkiewicz BMW E36 5 RWD 4:03.37 4:09.04

69 Gębski Sławek BMW E30 318is 4 RWD

87 Antczak Adrian Arkadiusz Białek BMW 318is 4 RWD 4:14.15 4:20.31

124 Białek Arkadiusz Adrian Antczak BMW 318is 4 RWD 4:33.08

DNF - SS5

48 Prusaczyk Rafał BMW E30 318is 4 RWD 3:52.28 3:46.35 3:46.82 3:48.73


